
 
NEVADA HEALTH AUTHORITY 

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES’ BENEFITS PROGRAM 
3427 Goni Road, Suite 109 
Carson City, Nevada 89706 

NVHA.NV.GOV 
PEBP.NV.GOV 

Joe Lombardo 
Governor 

Stacie Weeks 
Director 

Nik Proper 
Interim Executive Officer 

 

 

 

 

 

AGENDA ITEM 

X Action Item 
  

 Information 
Only 

Date: July 31, 2025 

Item: 11 

Title: Contract Status Report 

Summary 

This report addresses the status of PEBP contracts to include: 

1. Contract Overview 
2. New Contracts for approval 
3. Contract Amendments for approval 
4. Status of Current Solicitations 

 

1. Contracts Overview 

Below is a listing of the active PEBP contracts as of July 31, 2025 

 

Recommendation 

No action necessary 

 

Vendor Service Contract # Effective 
Date

Termination 
Date  Contract Max Current 

Expenditures Amount Remaining

Eide Bailly Financial Auditor 27703 7/11/2023 12/31/2026  $               386,500.00  $               147,500.00  $               239,000.00 
Health Plan of Nevada Inc Southern Nevada HMO 30493 7/1/2025 6/30/2030  $        265,400,142.00  $            4,209,895.40  $        261,190,246.60 

Diversified Dental Services Inc. Dental PPO 23810 7/1/2021 6/30/2026  $            1,601,613.00  $            1,282,905.93  $               318,707.07 
Lifeworks/Telus Health Benefits Management System 25935 5/10/2022 12/31/2026 6,145,600.00$             4,229,217.28$              $            1,916,382.72 
Express Scripts, Inc. Pharmacy Benefit Manager 25582 5/10/2022 6/30/2026 332,109,496.00$          $        284,082,898.40  $          48,026,597.60 

*Willis Towers Watson (VIA) *Medicare Exchange 30613 7/1/2025 6/30/2030 2,023,000.00$              $                              -    $            2,023,000.00 
HSABank HSA/HRA Account Manager 25213 7/1/2022 6/30/2026 764,073.00$                 $                              -    $               764,073.00 

United Healthcare Insurance Group Basic Life Insurance 25607 7/1/2022 6/30/2026  $          21,771,427.00  $          13,952,771.00  $            7,818,656.00 
Brown & Brown of Massachusetts Health Plan Auditor 24030 4/13/2021 6/30/2027  $            1,581,662.00  $               765,343.20  $               816,318.80 

Segal Company, Inc. Consulting Services 25557 7/1/2022 6/30/2027  $            4,285,410.00  $            2,384,960.00  $            1,900,450.00 
Capitol Reporters Court Reporting 27029 2/1/2023 6/30/2025  $                 31,932.00  $                 16,940.00  $                 14,992.00 

Carrum Health Centers of Excellence 28745 2/12/2024 6/30/2028  $            4,000,000.00  $               813,540.97  $            3,186,459.03 
Carrum Health Oncology Concierge 29053 5/14/2024 6/30/2028  $            1,490,000.00  $               387,472.98  $            1,102,527.02 

UMR, Inc. TPA and Other Services 25155 7/1/2022 6/30/2028  $          65,413,106.00  $            9,345,082.04  $          56,068,023.96 
*As of July 1, 2019 Willis Towers Watson no longer charges PEBP an administrative fee.

PEBP Active Contracts Summary

https://nvha.nv.gov/
https://pebp.nv.gov/


 
NEVADA HEALTH AUTHORITY 

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES’ BENEFITS PROGRAM 
3427 Goni Road, Suite 109 
Carson City, Nevada 89706 

NVHA.NV.GOV 
PEBP.NV.GOV 

Joe Lombardo 
Governor 

Stacie Weeks 
Director 

Nik Proper 
Interim Executive Officer 

 

 

 

 

 

2. New Contracts 

NONE. 

Recommendation 

No action necessary 

 

3. Contract Amendment Ratifications 

Express Scripts – PY2026 Market Check Letter from Segal; Hinge Health; PY26 authority. 

Diversified Dental – Extend current contract for 1 year. 

Eide Bailly – Revise fee schedule to move SFY24 audit costs from SFY25 to SFY26. 

Recommendation 

Approve contract amendments as stated above. 

 

4. Status of Current Solicitations 

The chart below provides information on the status of PEBP’s in-progress solicitations: 

 

  

Service 

Anticipated/ 
Actual RFP 
release 
date 

Anticipated/ 
Actual NOI 

Winning 
Vendor 

Anticipated 
PEBP 
Board 
Contract 
Approval 

Eligibility & 
Enrollment 

01/27/2025 05/2025 05/2025 09/2025 

Pharmacy 
Benefit 
Manager 

TBD TBD TBD TBD 

Dental 
Network 

09/2025 TBD TBD TBD 

Life 
Insurance 

09/2025 TBD TBD TBD 

HSA/HRA 09/2025 TBD TBD TBD 

https://nvha.nv.gov/
https://pebp.nv.gov/

